

ABF Freight Media Contact: Russ Aikman
Title: Director of Marketing and Public Relations

Phone: 479-785-8913

Email: raikman@freight.abf.com

ArcBest Media Contact: Kathy Fieweger

Phone: 479-719-4358

Email: kfieweger@arcb.com

ABF Freight® Recognized by Inbound Logistics as Top 100 Trucker for 2016

• The ArcBest Corporation® company appears in the magazine's September issue

FORT SMITH, Arkansas, September 30, 2016 — <u>ABF Freight®</u>, an <u>ArcBest</u>SM company (Nasdaq: ARCB), has been recognized as a Top 100 Motor Freight Carrier by Inbound Logistics magazine, whose September issue features a list of 100 trucking leaders that offer the diverse operational capabilities and experience to meet its readers' unique supply chain and logistics needs.

"Inbound Logistics provides the Top 100 Trucker list as a service to its readers, and we are proud that ABF Freight was once again selected by the editorial team," said ABF Freight President Tim Thorne. "I want to commend the skilled and dedicated employees of ABF Freight for their efforts in providing outstanding service to our valued customers."

<u>Inbound Logistics</u> is a leading monthly trade magazine targeted toward business logistics and supply chain professionals. Each year, Inbound Logistics selects the leading transportation providers by carefully evaluating submitted information, conducting personal interviews and online research, and comparing that data to their readers' motor freight and logistics challenges.

"This year was challenging, as always, for the editorial team as they had to select 100 trucking leaders from more than 200 companies that submitted their credentials," said Felecia Stratton, Inbound Logistics editor.

ABOUT ABF FREIGHT

ABF Freight® operates the core less-than-truckload network for North American shippers of all sizes who value quality and an exceptional experience. Our customers know we'll find a way to deliver superior regional and long-haul LTL solutions. With easy access through a single point of contact to a broad array of logistics services at our sister companies, we meet all supply chain needs.

ABOUT ARCBEST

ArcBest Corporation® (Nasdaq: ARCB) solves complex logistics and transportation challenges. Our companies and brands — ABF Freight®, ABF Logistics®, Panther Premium Logistics®, FleetNet America®, U-Pack® and ArcBest Technologies — apply The Skill and The Will with every shipment and supply chain solution, household move or vehicle repair. ArcBest finds a way. For more information, visit arcb.com, abf.com, pantherpremium.com, fleetnetamerica.com and upack.com. ArcBest Corporation®. The Skill & The Will®.